RECORDATIC

PA₁

08-18-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102526360

To the H	lonorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy th	nereof.
		·····			

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

8.5.0

Daniel L. MORK

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [1 Yes IX1 No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Change of Name

[] Other

[] Security Agreement

Execution Date: August 1, 2003

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name

MORK MARKETING, INC.

Street Address:

3168 Braverton Street

Suite 250

Edgewater, MD 21037



4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

August 5, 2003

10634310

A. Patent Application No(s).

B. Patent No(s).

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr. 1160 Spa Road, Suite 2B Annapolis, MD 21403

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ${f 1}$
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 4.0
 - (payment form attached)
 - Authorized to be charged to deposit account any missing or additional fee
- 8. Deposit Account No. 50-1936

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

August 5, 2003

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

Express Mail Label No. EV 325934687 US Date Mailed: August 5, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014376 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel L. Mork, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 239 Galewood Drive, Edgewater, Maryland 21037 have invented certain improvements in FOOD AND EXERCISE CALCULATOR as set forth in the application for U.S. Letters Patent executed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, MORK MARKETING, INC., a corporation of Maryland, having a place of business at 3168 Braverton Street, Suite 250, Edgewater, Maryland 21037 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Daniel Mork, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto MORK MARKETING, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application identified above, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as to any patent application thereon that may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and to any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereon that may be filed in the United States or any other country; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said MORK MARKETING, INC. for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

 $\begin{cases} -1 - .2003 \end{cases}$

Daniel L. Mork

L:\Station3\Patent\document\23338.asg.wpd

RECORDED: 08/05/2003

REEL: 014376 FRAME: 0662